claims/rights/dues/affecting the assets, prior to 
submitting their bid. In this regard, the e-auction notice 
does not constitute and will not be deemed to constitute 
any commitment or any representation of the Bank. 

5. The secured debt for recovery of 
which the property is to be sold  Rs.22,25,42,823.49 (Rupees Twenty-two Crores 

twenty five lakh forty two thousand eight hundred 
twenty three and paise forty nine only) as on 
30.06.2016 with future interest and incidental charges 
(As per Demand Notice u/s 13(2) of SARFAESI Act 
2002 dated 30.07.2016) 

6 Deposit of earnest money PROPERTY ID: SBIN100002895407 :  
EMD Amount: Rs.67,50,000/- (Rs. Sixty Seven Lacs 
fifty thousand only), being the 10% of the Reserve 
Price, to be deposited in the wallet to be maintained by 
Bidders on https://Baanknet.com 

7 Reserve price of the immovable 
secured assets: 

Bank account in which EMD to be 
remitted. 

Last Date and Time within which 
EMD to be remitted: 

PROPERTY ID: SBIN100002895407  

Rs.6,75,00,000.00 (Six crore Seventy five lacs only) 

Through wallet to be maintained by Bidders on 
https://Baanknet.com. 

Before the start of e-auction at 11 AM on 24.12.2025 
or as per the guidelines for participation in e-auction, as 
available on https://Baanknet.com (However, the 
intending bidders are advised to deposit the EMD